PRIVACY POLICY, M&M Works s.r.o. Šarišské Lužianky, Kojatice 08232, Company ID No.: 53976401, registered in the Commercial Register of the Prešov District Court, Section: Sro, Insert No.: 42653/P, (hereinafter referred to as "M&M Works s.r.o.")

## PRIVACY POLICY

M&M Works s.r.o. respects the privacy of all data subjects we are in contact with; regardless of whether we process the personal data on our own or on other parties' behalf. It is important for us that everyone understands what personal data we process about you, why we do it and what your rights are. Therefore, we urge you to read this Privacy Policy, which will give you more information on the processing of your personal data by M&M Works s.r.o.

This Privacy Policy determines how we process your personal data when conducting activities of an operator or an intermediary.

Please note that we may amend this statement from time to time without notice. We, therefore, ask you to consult it on a regular basis. This version of the declaration was published on 04 January 2022.

We may process personal data about you in different ways and different situations, depending on if you are a client, customer, supplier, job applicant or an employee. We may also process personal data about visitors to our website(s), depending on how you chose to communicate with us. Regardless of the situation, we promise to never sell, commercialise or use your personal data in violation of applicable data protection laws.

M&M Works s.r.o. respects your privacy, regardless of whether we process the personal data on our own or on other parties' behalf. It is important for us that you understand what personal data we process about you, why we do it and what your rights are. Therefore, we urge you to read this Privacy Policy, which will give you more information on the processing of your personal data by M&M Works s.r.o.

Information on the processing of cookies are available in Slovak language.

To report a personal data breach or to send a request regarding the rights of data subjects, please use the e-mail address martin.breza@mamworks.eu or contact us by post to the M&M Works s.r.o. company's address.

Declaration in English only on request.